that BMW FS can only request that the credit modification be made to a 

credit report by a consumer reporting agency.

E. PAYMENT TO UNITED STATES TREASURY

31. Within thirty (30) calendar days of the effective date of this Agreement,

BMW FS shall pay a total of Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred and 

Eighty-Eight Dollars ($60,788) to the United States. The payment shall 

be in the form of an electronic funds transfer pursuant to written 

instructions to be provided by the United States.

F. ADDITIONAL REPORTING AND
RECORD-KEEPING REQUIREMENTS

32. For the duration of this Agreement, BMW FS shall retain all records